

# The Sparkling Tea & Truffles Gift Box



|                                                                                    |                                                                                     |                                                                                      |                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  |  |  |  |
| <b>SAICHO</b>                                                                      | <b>HARRODS</b>                                                                      | <b>HARRODS</b>                                                                       | <b>HARRODS</b>                                                                        |
| Jasmine Sparkling Tea<br>(75cl)                                                    | Chocolate & Salted<br>Caramel 16-Piece Truffles<br>(190g e)                         | Chocolate & Salted<br>Caramel 16-Piece Truffles<br>(190g e)                          | Champagne & Truffles Gift<br>Box                                                      |

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **\*\*bold\*\***:

## WINE & SPIRITS (1)

### Jasmine Sparkling Tea (75cl)

24 Hour Cold Brewed Jasmine Tea (90%), White Grape Juice From Concentrate, Acid (Citric Acid), Vitamin C, Natural Oak Wood Flavour, Carbon Dioxide

0% ABV

Non-Vintage

Made in UK

## CONFECTIONERY (2)

### Chocolate & Salted Caramel 16-Piece Truffles (190g e)

Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter\*, whole-**milk** powder, sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, cocoa mass\*, vegetable fat [coconut], cocoa powder alkalized\*, Halen Mon sea salt PDO, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural flavourings, salt.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

May contain traces of tree nuts and gluten.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

| Nutritional Information<br>(Per 100g): |         |
|----------------------------------------|---------|
| Energy (KJ):                           | 1946KJ  |
| Energy (Kcal):                         | 463Kcal |
| Fat:                                   | 21.8g   |
| of which saturates:                    | 13.2g   |
| Carbohydrates:                         | 58.4g   |
| Of which sugars:                       | 53.1g   |
| Protein:                               | 6.7g    |
| Salt:                                  | 0.93g   |

### Chocolate & Salted Caramel 16-Piece Truffles (190g e)

Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter\*, whole-**milk** powder, sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, cocoa mass\*, vegetable fat [coconut], cocoa powder alkalized\*, Halen Mon sea salt PDO, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural flavourings, salt.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

May contain traces of tree nuts and gluten.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

| Nutritional Information<br>(Per 100g): |         |
|----------------------------------------|---------|
| Energy (KJ):                           | 1946KJ  |
| Energy (Kcal):                         | 463Kcal |
| Fat:                                   | 21.8g   |
| of which saturates:                    | 13.2g   |
| Carbohydrates:                         | 58.4g   |
| Of which sugars:                       | 53.1g   |
| Protein:                               | 6.7g    |
| Salt:                                  | 0.93g   |